
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 
NElS of Pine Valley Drive, 40' 
SE of Woodfork Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER * 
8th Election District 
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 
(2133 Pine Valley Drive) 

* CASE NO. 02-524-A 

Judith G. Letcher 

Petitioner 
 * 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by Judith G. Letcher, the legal owner of the subject property. The 

variance request is for property located at 2133 Pine Valley Drive in the Timonium area of 

Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.1.d(1)A 

(ZCPM) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure 

(detached garage) to be located outside of the third of the lot furthest removed from any street. 

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 

No.1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance. 

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered 

based upon · the documentation presented. 

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(l) of 

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the 

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general 

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts 

that comply · with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict 



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or illlfeasonable hardship 

upon the Petitioner. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore 

County, this ~~ay of June, 2002, that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.1.d(1)A 

(ZCPM) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure 

(detached garage) to be located outside of the third of the lot furthest removed from any street, be 

and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition 

precedent to the relief granted herein: 

I. 	 The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be 
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original 
condition. 

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

TMK:raj 



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg. 
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue 
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 

410-887-4386 
Fax: 410-887-3468 

June 24, 2002 

Ms. Judith G. Letcher 
2133 Pine Valley Drive 
Timonium, Maryland 21093 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 02-524-A 
Property: 2133 Pine Valley Drive 

Dear Ms. Letcher: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The 
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed 
Order. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised 
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional 
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 
410-887-3391. 

Very truly yours, 

vLi4 /;t;?o~ 
Timothy M. Kotroco 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

TMK:raj 
Enclosure 

~~ Census 2000 ~~ For You, For Baltimore County ~~ Census 2000 ~~ 
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Name 

Telephone No. Address Telephone No. 

State Zip Code City State Zip Code 

Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by l Cljt..alMJ;l 
, that the subject matter of this petition be set for a p..lMlltJ\l_.r.. 

f Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

ommissioner of Baltimore County, 
ised, as required by the zoning 

O} - Sl 'i-A- Reviewed By _----:~=---~~ 

' .'~F_---I",-~ay of 
s 

e e 

Petition for Administrative Variance 


to the Zoning Commissioner orBaltimore County 

for the property l.wated at ;)../33 Pi""~ Va. ({ty ()v;v-e 
which is presently zoned DR. '3 .L 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Lj-CO, j (1JC-Ltt) &Sec{fD!rj l.f~().I, J(I)A (2!..frn) 

+6 ~ern1 ; t- an 4(c'(SJDrt bu;(J~~ (pa.rLtJe) it> 61L IDcahJ Dvfside &{ {he, 

+hl\rJ.. of- +t,~ {of- h;rfheJt r-eYlMlve1 t-vovv... tihy r.fy~f . 


of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County,. to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for th.e reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form . 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
pe~ury, that l/we are the lega'i owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Representative to be Contacted: 

REV 10125101 Estimated Posting Date -;..:....:.~~;;....:.:.---'J,."+--l.f...I.L.'-"---



· e eAflidaVlt in S11pport ofAdministrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at T2. t ~ ~........ '~ :.....:lL~~<::..::....t-D~p_
=::::~ P.a., L::=-::..O , ' ..__----.----- ­
~ress ~ 

I.V'.\ 0 t\ l ~ fY\ V .2 t a q..:J
City :.mate tiP Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficu'lty): &~" , .J,.r D 

b. 1 ffiq£J210~ 'f'Mr
'1. w l':> h -tu ~ u',l& q 2· e 0:( '1 ~v~'t-- { ~ ().,V\V\ot' Ul~ 
t-. -t\\~ ~"-v- S l ~L-I( -\: \\.ert. 't~ l~4,LL(Lh~ '; PCA.~ ~~ C ~\(~ ~ 

o 0{ J.."'-t.~ Q",-t. ~ 'u, ~l~eA ll""Y\ ~kt lbt. --r~~h..r~ "1 
. -t- ~ Ua. y L~V\c..L -\ ~ PlGvC!.J- *"-t 1~r~ 

C\.. \M... ~ \L" l\l\,\ t) ~ ~ (j ­

---to. A:~t. V\b...tiAs'tlh &J .Q.k pnpu' J 


That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed , Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

Signature 

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUN'!] OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 11(~(/ day of.-r:r--:-t--'-t'4..."'fi~-:-:-:-:-:-:;-__d(J} ~ before me, a Notary Public of the State I 

of ~nd, in and for the ~aforesai ,p rs na appeared 

;X 0 ~'-~ I(r. L-e.+~~ V-
the Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as such Afflant(s). 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

iiI...lDfrlfl~~:I,,~
••••••• ~t,. 

'..... ~ 
r e. ~ . -*:: 

:: • ...~ : EREV 10/25101 - c • ­~~ ... "'- :s ~ ~•• ~-"a\.\'v •• ~~ 
~"1( ••• •••• ~ 
~,. )')1.······ ~,~ 

~'I,;vjOn..: (" ,,,­
'I"" .' . 

Notary 



__________ 

~ . - . e e 

~daYlt in Support ofAdministrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given ·is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at -.-.2.,--;-L---':~~~~P::........i..('!":~!!!I£..O=....!L~=~D_Y7 ___ 
4-dress ~ 

Cit';'" 0 ~uJn t L4-V\ 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IIwe base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): • ~ : ,.J.. '"' V ~ r 

J.-.. b l(J.. ~ e.1 tI (tA /0 r" I a r 
~ wi') h ·bl b U'll& q 2 - (! ~ '( 9~ y 'L ~.( ~ ().. V\V\O'\i Ul 0 Il 

f. -t'h~ ~l.\.y- S l ~G "< -l: \\.ert. ~'.s L~~L\J~·'h~ C; P ~~ ~.Q C (l\(,~ t­
O 0{ .\,."'-t.W,,\ Q~-l ~ 'l.!. ~l~eA 0->\ -tkt.l b t. --r~vt.. ~ '1 


. + u~YL~v\t..L -\\:) PLGv~ *~t 1a.r~
6. 
Cl\M.. ~\L"lv\'\ b~" ~ (J­

--+ b 1"'-t. V\b...t"'- s'LA". t.J ~~ (-In ru' J 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

Signature 

Name· Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUN!}' OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 1 ~ACI day of":""T""-+~~',.b.-__--;-__J-(J) ~ ,before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of ~nd, in and for the ~aforesai ,p rs na appeared 

)< J ~\.1h. cr. L of.+t..h-Q., V-
the Affiant(s} herein, ,personally known or sahsfactorlly Idenhfied to me as such Afflant(s). 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

~\\\""'''''''l~~ ¥JHNa. :f,~ 
~ •••••••••()A~~
~.. ~ ."' ~ 
~ ....OTAF!~ ••• ~=*.,. r ~*= ... . . ­

REV 10125101 =.. :. --.~ .. ...= 

Notary 

.... • A ,. • ­
~~... ""UBl\V •• r:l~ 
~1':' •• ~~ 
~~J:•••••••••• '\" ~ 

'-'" 1tf10r' : rS' ",III/ n. .\\ 
/ " I , ' : '. '. ,\ 



Zoning Description for 2133 Pine Valley Drive. 

Beginning at a point on the northeast side of Pine 
Valley Drive which is 60 feet wide at the distance of 
40 feet 
southeast centerline of the nearest improved 
intersecting street Woodfork Road which is 50 feet 
wide. Being Lot 
#6 , Block 0, Section #2 in the subdivision of Valley 
Wood as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #27, 
Folio 
#149 containing 12,538 square feet. Also known as 2133 

8thPine Valley Drive and located in the Election 
District, 3rd Councilmanic District. 
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 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

OFFICE OF:,BUDGET &. FINANCE '\ 

MISCELhANEOUS RECEIPT 4" , I •• , ",vr . \. 
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/<ty IV{ ( N - vh K . 

RE: I.... '. .!----=-A-:....­10.' _1!J_1,,----=-7=--l1-_' 

Pet itlonc~/De\'eloper: 

~ •0. 

C 

Bal!imore County Department of 
Permits and Developmcnt Management 
County Office Building, Room III 
II 1 W cst Chesa peak e A venue 
Tawso:1, MD 21204 

' ;, .. ' ,:I Gentlemen' 

This Iwer is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law 

wm posted con>picuously on the propeny located at 1"2132 rODe rA:ti€fPi? J 

The sig n( s) were posted on ____~/--_=:....I__::.-~-__------. 

PA-;-~Ic..~ M. O'KEEFE. 
(Pnmed Name) 

52.-;' PCfJNY LANE 
(Address) 

H u!\JT VA LL.EY, tv! 0.21030 
(City, Slall!, Zip CadI!) 

4-lo-f,6G;..5)'G ' C-ELL ·4!o·'1c? -857 {
I 

(Telephoie Number) 

0 2-514- A 
#2.17? J~/'I£V41UY j7~ 
L~ reJ.}-GfZ- b 1/1/()2-­

l''' • I 



SAL TIMORE COUNTY DEPerMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV~PMENT MANAGEMENT 

ZONING REVIEW 


ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 02-1 ~-d Y I -A 

Contact Person : J~ ff-'r'f.~ Pc Y(O!J.J 	 Phone Number: 410-887-3391 
.......... ; Planner, Please Print Your Name 


Filing Date: .s _d-.2/0 (.... Posting Date: Closing Date: #2I I 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs . Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
cornmissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing . You will receive written notification 
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted , 
denied , or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location . As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
th is office. 

(Detach Along Dolted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 02-~~ j I-A 

Petitione~s Name L+ +-~v-
Posti n g Date: ~~.L-f-I-'1~I_O...;,L",,--____---:=-­

Word ing for Sig n: ---!.T,~o....!...P~e~,",!....!...m!.!..!itl.......::l~~~~~~::::'=-':~-.-I.l.!!..L..I"":"':":.!/J..::!}---t--!~~~..L..l.I..~::::...u..~~---L~"--_ 

thiv-! (jf +111,£ lof- tuvtkut 

WCR - Revised 6/28/00 



Development Processing 
Baltimore County County Office Building 
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, Maryland 21204 Development Management 
pdmlandacq@co. ba. md. us 

June 19, 2002 
Ms. Judith G Letcher 
2133 Pine Valley Drive 
Timonium MD 21093 

Dear Ms. Letcher: 

RE: Case Number: 02-524-A, 2133 Pine Valley Drive 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of 
Zoning Review, Department ofPennits and Development Management (PDM) on May 
23,2002. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from 
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. 
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These 
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, 
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made 
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a 
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the pennanent case file. 

If you need further infonnation or have any questions, please do not hesitate to 
contact the commenting agency. 

Very truly yours, 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. G\>"L 

Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR: gdz 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us 

Prinled wilh Soybean Ink 
"'n Q~vr.lPd P;:t~r 

http:www.co.ba.md.us


<IDIii:ae <.Of tthe ~~l 
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lfiiIeIIDtymr1 bnmrtt 1fuw.wt\.~lmtli1A~~ 
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Department of Permits and 	 June 5,2002 
Development Management (PDM) 

County Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: George Zahner 

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW 

Location: 	DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF June 3, 2002 

Item No.: 	 See Below 

Dear Mr. Zahner: 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been 
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and 
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for 
the property . 

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, 
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 

REVIEWER: 	 LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office 
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F 

cc : File 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 


TO: Arnold Jablon 

(), \<'(19'(
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley \r't>S \ 

DATE: July 15 , 2002 

Zoning Petitions 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 3,2002 

SUBJECT: NO C~ENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS : 

~ 
51]-514,516,517,519-525,527,529-531 , 533 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 19, 2002 
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt. 

FROM: ~ \~ Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor 
V~ Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 

For .June ~,)002 
Item Nos 524 525,528,529,530,531, 
532, and 5 

The Bureau of Development Plans Revle\V has reviewed the subject ZOllll1g 

items, and we have no comments. 

RWB:CEN:jrb 

cc: File 

ZAC-6-IO-2002-NO COMMENT ITEAlS-7192002 



B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 6. 2002 
Department ofPermits and 
Development Management 

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller. ill 
Director. Office ofPlanning 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-524, 02-532, & 02-534 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 
For further questions or additional infonnation concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office ofPlanning at 410-887-3480. 

Prepared by: 	M£-1- ­
Section Chief: 	 ~Gh"pz 
AFKILL:MAC 



Parris N. Glendening 
GovernorMaryland Department of Transportation 
John D. Porcari State Highway Administration Secretary 

Parker F. Williams 
Administrator 

Date: ~ . 4 .D Z 

Mr. George Zahner RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office of Item No . :5 z. 4 Jr-l7 
Pennits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear. Mr. Zahner: 

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not 
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545­
5606 or by E-mail at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us) . 

Very truly yours, 

-I."" Kenneth A . McDonald Jr. , Chief 
Engineering Access Permits Division 

My telephone number is ____________ 

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 • Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street· Baltimore, Maryland 21202 


mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us
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Signature Signature 

Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLANO, COUNTY OF BA~E' to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this c:? 7 day of ~ ~d.2J , before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid p rsona Iy appeared 

~ 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

My Commission Expires ~~~ c24if:!--? 
REV 10/25101 



~e. ~'l ~~ rtel1hbov Yl f! f to O;v 
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LCNI ~ooJ.lw[(J 

TM' !; :'irm n [ Bt Itne ' '] (01 H461 if. : hl i.aN e:.:Ut1d I;W~IW; ptl&) ~ he 54&1rM fe PU) 6 telnw___ '~ .' 
CRiublEil:Jg fee iA~ PM) he leQdJ.U Ie p:aslJa 

7 

'W5Fr fOfl: .hR. 

Signat re ' Signatilre 

{kq/'/e.s X, Gfo~ 
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

REV 1G125101 



rL..,4-\1 IV A~~uMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING IXJVARIANCE DSPECIAL HEARING 
PROPERTY ADDRESS 213'3 P, ~tJ(d Ie t Dr: SEE PAGES 5 a 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION 

SUBDIVISION NAME 'l t:l\\elot W't) or!.. -------- ­
PLAT BOO~ '.).~ FOLIO # JLf) LOT # ~ SECTION # _~ 8LO( K l-
OWNER '=J\l.d...\.\b G: U~.+c. h ~v . 

'31 
1 

".2.103 
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2140 . ~ : " ~"3 ~~ . ~... ..Ito , __.......J. 

e 
PINE. YN~~£Y ~R/Y£ (c;o(~w) LfOlpA'IfV 

LOCATION INFORMATION 

ELECTION DISTRICT ? 
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 3 
," =200' SCALE MAP # ,1\1 \}J ii.f - ~ 

ZONING DR. 3/ ;; 
LOi SIZE ;.),,8 7 

ACREAGE 

PUBLIC 

SEWER 

WATER 

CHESAPEAKE BAY 
CRITICAL AREA 

)H 
(i l 

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN 

HISTORIC PROPERTY / 
BUILDING 

PRIOR ZONING HEARING 

\" 
. 
~ 

\ 

/1-,-),, 3y 
SQUARE FEEi . 

PRIVATE ~I.J 
o 

YES 

o 
o 

o 

f\J 01\'1-

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
NORTH REVIEWED BY ITEM #- CASE # 

I JfJp r~'-t OJ--)d't>f1PREPARED BY AL'Bc~ I? 5~1o\1.15 SCALE OF DRAWING: til =S 'D 

... 

".... 
VICINITY MAP 

SC-ALE: ," = 1000' 

http:5~1o\1.15


SCALE 

IJI = 200' ± 
N.W. 

DATE 

OF 
 14- B 

PHOTOGRAPHY 
JANUAHY 

1986 



Til \ . 

! ~'. 
1 

.~-




